CNAS L5845

% CNAS ?Eag'nuo

Test Report

Report No.: RGST201225120 Date: Jan 07, 2021 Page 1 of 7
Applicant : Fujian Jixiang Medical Technology Co., Ltd.

B/ HERE AR BT R A BR A F]

Address : No. 29 Tingzhou Avenue, Cewu Town, Changting County, Fujian Province, China
Huhk D AR KT B SRV M KIE B % 29 5

Report on the submitted sample(s) said to be:

ZACA I8 BURE A B B B R R DB I R

Sample(s) Name : NITRILE GLOVES

FE R AR  TETE

Sample(s) received date : Dec 25, 2020

R B 3 :2020-12-25

Testing period : From Dec 05, 2020 to Jan 06, 2021

T K 3 : 2020-12-25 % 2021-01-06

Test Request Conclusion
MAER 2w
(1) As specified by client, to determine the Overall Migration in the submitted sample(s) in Pass

accordance with European Commission Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 and European
Commission Resolution AP (2004)4 on rubber materials intended to come into contact with
foodstuffs .
WA Z P BEsR, BRI 2 51 £57E0(EC) No 1935/2004 FIRKHIZS 51 45 peill AP(2004)4 & &%
AR AR A R, X ZRFERE i AT A T A D
(2) As specified by client, to determine the Specific Migration of Primary Aromatic Amine in the Pass
submitted sample(s) in accordance with European Commission Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004
and European Commission Resolution AP (2004)4 on rubber materials intended to come into
contact with foodstuffs.
Wl 2 PR, B R 2575 (EC) No 1935/2004 FNRKHZS 51 2 il AP(2004)4 56 &%
AR AR AR A B, R AT i HEAT W R 05 & R e i A A

3k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k >k 3k 3k >k %k 3k 3k >k >k 3k >k %k 3k 3k >k 3%k 3k >k >k 3k 3k %k >k 3k %k %k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k %k >k 3k 3k %k %k 3k %k >k 3k 3k %k 3%k 3k %k >k 3k 3k %k 3%k 3k %k %k 3k %k %k 3k 3k %k >k 3k %k %k 3%k 3k >k 3%k 3k %k %k 3%k 3k %k %k 3k 3k %k 3% %k %k %k 3k 5k k

Technical Manager

PRz

This Test Report is issued by the Company subject to its Conditions of Issuance of Test Report printed overleaf or attached.
The results shown in this Test Report refer only to the sample(s) tested unless otherwise stated. This Test Report shall not be
reproduced except in full, without written approval of the Company.

Shenzhen General Standard Testing Services Co.,Ltd
2/F&3/F-5/F East Wing,Building C10,Zhu'ao 2nd industrial zone,Xixiang Street,Bao'an District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China
Tel: 86-0755-36307999 Website: www.gst-lab.com



Gs oy (w gﬁtnue

CNAS L5845

Test Report

Report No.: RGST201225120 Date: Jan 07, 2021 Page 2 of 7
Test Request Conclusion
TRE R 2

(3) As specified by client, to determine the Specific Migration of Nitrosamines and Nitrosatable Pass

substances in the submitted sample(s) in accordance with European Commission Regulation (EC)

No 1935/2004 and Council of Europe Resolution AP (2004)4 on rubber materials intended to

come into contact with foodstuffs.

AR R, SHRREZE B 27EI(EC) No 1935/2004 FIRKHHZS i 2 i AP(2004)4 5 £ &%
m A AR IR AA ), S ZR R it AT VA Fe R T A B e A 5 P e s S A% A

Photograph(s) of Sample
R A

RGST201225120

GST authenticate the photo on original report only

SRR A PR 1B GST 1EAR & {5 H

Specimen Description:

FE IR :
No Test part(s) name
. IRFR A 42 R
1 Purple gloves (Material: Butyronitrile)
HOETE M T

This Test Report is issued by the Company subject to its Conditions of Issuance of Test Report printed overleaf or attached.
The results shown in this Test Report refer only to the sample(s) tested unless otherwise stated. This Test Report shall not be
reproduced except in full, without written approval of the Company.

Shenzhen General Standard Testing Services Co.,Ltd
2/F&3/F-5/F East Wing,Building C10,Zhu'ao 2nd industrial zone, Xixiang Street,Bao'an District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China
Tel: 86-0755-36307999 Website: www.gst-lab.com



GST

A

Test Report
Report No.: RGST201225120 Date: Jan 07, 2021 Page 3 of 7
Results:
2R
(1) Overall Migration- European Commission Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 and European Commission
Resolution AP (2004)4 on rubber materials intended to come into contact with foodstuffs .
LHTH-KHEZE R RVEM(EC) No 1935/2004F1 K #IZ A 2 R LAP(2004)4 5 B i fil AR B AR
Test Method: With reference to EN 1186-1:2002 & EN 1186-3:2002 & EN 1186-14:2002
UUREWARES: Z7% EN 1186-1:2002 & EN 1186-3:2002 & EN 1186-14:2002
MDL Maximum Result(s)
L L‘Jnl‘t T|rT1e TenTperature P Permiss_ible gt
LA IS [h] IR i Limit
B g nvem s L
3%(w/v) acetic acid in
aqueous solution mg/dm? 2H 25°C 3 10 4.48
3%(WIV) IR
10% (v/v)ethanol in aqueous
solution mg/dm? 2H 25°C 3 10 3.34
10% (VIV) B
20% (v/v) ethanol in aqueous
solution mg/dm? 2H 25°C 3 10 4.34
20% (VIv) LB
50% (v/v) ethanol in aqueous
solution mg/dm? 2H 25C 3 10 5.53
50% (viv) 2B

This Test Report is issued by the Company subject to its Conditions of Issuance of Test Report printed overleaf or attached.
The results shown in this Test Report refer only to the sample(s) tested unless otherwise stated. This Test Report shall not be
reproduced except in full, without written approval of the Company.

Shenzhen General Standard Testing Services Co.,Ltd
2/F&3/F-5/F East Wing,Building C10,Zhu'ao 2nd industrial zone,Xixiang Street,Bao'an District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China

Tel: 86-0755-36307999

Website: www.gst-lab.com




GST

Report No.: RGST201225120

Test Report

Date: Jan 07, 2021

A
HFEWR
el
TESTING
CNAS L5845

Page 4 of 7

(2) Specific Migration of Primary Aromatic Amine- European Commission Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 and
European Commission Resolution AP (2004)4 on rubber materials intended to come into contact with

foodstuffs .

VI F5 E R4S -T2 R 4 (EC) No 1935/2004F1RK #H1 2% A £ Yeill AP(2004) 458 5 el AR B A
¥

Test Method: With reference to BS EN 13130-1:2004 & DIN 55610:1986

A7 1% 2% BS EN 13130-1:2004 & DIN 55610:1986

Test condition: 3% (wi/v)acetic acid in aqueous solution, 25°C, 2hours

A% A - 3% (WIV) LRI, 25°C, 2 /N

Test Instrument: ~ Gas Chromatography-Mass Spectrometer (GC-MS)

DA A = AR - BT I F A (GC-MS)

W20 75 s € 1T (PAA)

. _ Maximum Permissible Result(s)
Test item(s) Unit MDL Limit -~
P A mi 5
M 5 LA papr Rl 4 ‘
Bk fevF IR 1
Specific Migration of Primary
. { Not Detected
Aromatic Amine(PAA) ma/kg 0.01 N.D.

A

This Test Report is issued by the Company subject to its Conditions of Issuance of Test Report printed overleaf or attached.

The results shown in this Test Report refer only to the sample(s) tested unless otherwise stated. This Test Report shall not be
reproduced except in full, without written approval of the Company.

Shenzhen General Standard Testing Services Co.,Ltd
2/F&3/F-5/F East Wing,Building C10,Zhu'ao 2nd industrial zone,Xixiang Street,Bao'an District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China

Tel: 86-0755-36307999 Website: www.gst-lab.com



GST

Report No.: RGST201225120

Test Report

Date: Jan 07, 2021

A
HFEWR
el
TESTING
CNAS L5845

Page 5 of 7

(3) Specific Migration of Nitrosamines and Nitrosatable substances - European Commission Regulation (EC) No
1935/2004 and European Commission Resolution AP (2004)4 on rubber materials intended to come into

contact with foodstuffs .

TV R R A T R L R4 S 0 e 8- B R R 2 (EC) No 1935/2004 FIFR HZE 5 £ R iLAP(2004)4 58

Test Method: .
« S With reference to BS EN 13130-1:2004&BS EN 12868:2017
TR vk
Test condition: 3% (wi/v)acetic acid in agueous solution, 40°C, 24hours
TR 26 A« 3% (Wiv) LRI, 40°C, 24 /M
Test Instrument:  Liquid Chromatography-Mass Spectrometer (LC-MS)
DA A = TR C 1 - 7 1 I FH X
; Result(s)
Maximum
Test item(s) Unit MDL . - . i
— i ﬁﬂﬁ?&ﬁﬁ Permissible Limit 4
M M A bl o :
W ok rvemis 1
Migration of N-Nitrosamines
ol mag/kg 0.01 0.01 N.D.
WAHHET RS
Migration of N- Nitrosatable
Substances mg/Kkg 0.1 0.1 N.D.
WAHEERZ A & T

This Test Report is issued by the Company subject to its Conditions of Issuance of Test Report printed overleaf or attached.

The results shown in this Test Report refer only to the sample(s) tested unless otherwise stated. This Test Report shall not be
reproduced except in full, without written approval of the Company.

Shenzhen General Standard Testing Services Co.,Ltd
2/F&3/F-5/F East Wing,Building C10,Zhu'ao 2nd industrial zone,Xixiang Street,Bao'an District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China

Tel: 86-0755-36307999 Website: www.gst-lab.com



GST

Report No.: RGST201225120

For N-Nitrosamines tested are:
AL A A% -

Test Report

Date: Jan 07, 2021

", A PR
i]: oS st lﬂ_&.\:r,u\
S CNAS ?Edg'nuo
RN el chasisss

Page 6 of 7

N-Nitrosamine CAS Number Abbreviation
N-nitrosodibenzylamine 5336-53-8 NDBzA
NERIZ TSR
N-nitrosodibutylamine 924-16-3 NDBA
N- A5 — T iz
N-nitrosodiethylamine 55-18-5 NDEA
N-Z A2 — 2 i
N-nitrosodiisononylamine 1207995-62-7 NDiNA
N- I fiFf i — T fie
N-nitrosodimethylamine 62-75-9 NDMA
N-IFfiF§ 5 — i
N-nitrosodipropylamine 621-64-7 NDPA
N- . fiff 5 — PR i
N-nitrosomorpholine 59-89-2 NMOR
IN- IV il 5 1
N-nitroso-N-ethyl-N-phenylamine 612-64-6 NEPhA
N- A s £ 8 %
N-nitroso-N-methyl-N-phenylamine 614-00-6 NMPhA
- IV i Ak R 48 i
N-nitrosopiperidine 100-75-4 NPIP
N- VfH LR i
N-nitrosopyrrolidine
IN- IV fiF§ A2 P % 930-55-2 NPYR

This Test Report is issued by the Company subject to its Conditions of Issuance of Test Report printed overleaf or attached.
The results shown in this Test Report refer only to the sample(s) tested unless otherwise stated. This Test Report shall not be
reproduced except in full, without written approval of the Company.

Shenzhen General Standard Testing Services Co.,Ltd
2/F&3/F-5/F East Wing,Building C10,Zhu'ao 2nd industrial zone,Xixiang Street,Bao'an District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China
Tel: 86-0755-36307999 Website: www.gst-lab.com




GST

Test Report

Report No.: RGST201225120

Note &¥:

- mg/kg=milligram per kilogram

-mg/kg= ZEE T

- mg/dm? = milligram per square decimeter
- mg/dm?® =2 55 &V J5 43K

- N.D. =Not Detected (<MDL)

-N.D. =RAEH (T ISR RR)

- Specific Migration of Nitrosamines and Nitrosatable substances is not included in CNAS Accreditation scope.
- Vi JF M i FEE e A 5 0 72 i % ASFECNASTA T Y [ A

Date: Jan 07, 2021

*** End of Report ***

****&Iﬂ:l: %:!j:ﬂi***

€
&

FEAA

s

— HFEW
jlacurs CNAS v
/T/,/ﬁ\?\ \’ ;iSAQ'I‘gBAS

Page 7 of 7

This Test Report is issued by the Company subject to its Conditions of Issuance of Test Report printed overleaf or attached.
The results shown in this Test Report refer only to the sample(s) tested unless otherwise stated. This Test Report shall not be
reproduced except in full, without written approval of the Company.

Shenzhen General Standard Testing Services Co.,Ltd
2/F&3/F-5/F East Wing,Building C10,Zhu'ao 2nd industrial zone,Xixiang Street,Bao'an District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China

Tel: 86-0755-36307999

Website: www.gst-lab.com



